
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005669-2023 

Contract

Financial Advisory Services

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-005669

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 27 February 2023, 11:57am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House, Lancaster Way, Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE29 6XU

Contact

Colleen Paternoster

Email

cpaternoste@anglianwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005669-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005669-2023
mailto:cpaternoste@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Companies House

02366656

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Financial Advisory Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79412000 - Financial management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The financial advisor will support AWS from the early stages of development of the
commercial and tender strategy, design of the procurement and commercial arrangements,
running of the tender process and all regulatory and market engagement where relevant.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.anglianwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66152000 - Financial market regulatory services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of the advisor is linked to South Lincolnshire Reservoir (SLR), Fens Reservoir (FR),
Price Review (PR) business plan support and any projects during the course of the tender
which are delivered via a competitive framework (ie Direct Procurement for Customer (DPC)
or Specified Infrastructure Project Regulations (SIPR)) rather than through the price control.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KPMG LLP

London

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 5 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

OC301540

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services Ltd

Huntingdon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T16:44:49+0100
	TCPDF




